

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8727/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CWJC No.12413/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition on the notified date.

Status quo as to possession shall be maintained till then.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master