

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20742/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CWJC No. 12413/2005
of The HIGH
COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Ram Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Rai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case already two adjournments have been granted and

today by way of letter a request has been made to adjourn the case for further four weeks. Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

Status quo stands vacated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
. KUMAR)

(R.K

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER