

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20742/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CWJC No. 12413/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is against an interim order. The main petition is pending before the High Court.

The order impugned being an interim order, we see no reasons to interfere. The appeal is dismissed. Let the High Court dispose of the main petition in accordance with law.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 952 OF 2007

[Arising out of SLP(C) NO.20742/2005]

RAM NARESH SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT

(S)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT

(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is against an interim order. The main
petition is pending before the High Court.

The order impugned being an interim order, we see
no reasons to interfere. The appeal is dismissed. Let the
High Court dispose of the main petition in accordance with
law.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

February 23, 2007.

(D.K. JAIN)